Aloyco
THE FIRST NAME IN CORROSION RESISTANT VALVES
Corrosion Resistant Valves
3T: 562-426-2531 • F: 562-490-9546 • www.cranevalve.com
Figure No. Valve Type Pressure Class End Connection Material Available Size Range Catalog Page
90 Gate, RS 200 CWP Threaded CF8M 1⁄2" - 2" 5
190 Gate, NRS 200 CWP Threaded CF8M 1⁄2" - 2" 5
110 Gate, OS&Y 150 Threaded CF3M 1⁄2" - 2" 6

Specify alternative packing and/or gasket materials as nec-
essary to meet or exceed your service requirements.
How To Order
Stainless Steel Valves
Valve and Connections
Considerations as to pipeline integrity, future maintenance,
corrosion factors, field assembly, weight and safety should
be given in determining the method of connecting the valve
in the pipeline.
Method of Operation
The means by which the valve is operated as supplied are
shown for the valves in this catalog. Many optional operat-
ing devices are regularly supplied by Aloyco.
Ordering the Valve
Please state the following information when ordering a valve
in order to avoid unnecessary delays and to insure we sup-
ply you with the valve you have requested.
1. Valve size
2. Pressure boundary material - metallurgy of the castings
and components.
3. Type of valve - gate, globe, check, etc.
4. End connection including wall thickness of connecting pipe
if weld end and any special flange facings or finishes
5. Any material deviations from standard - packing, gasket,
bolting, etc.
6. Any accessories - acid shield, locking devices, chain
operation, etc.
7. Manual or power actuators, please include details of
requirements.
8. For convenience in ordering, specify by figure number.
Contact Aloyco for additional assistance in valve selection.
Due to our policy of continuous product improvement, Aloyco reserves the right to change designs, materials, or specifications without notice.
5T: 562-426-2531 • F: 562-490-9546 • www.cranevalve.com
Dimensions and Weights
Dimensions (inches)
Valve Weight (lbs) A B (open) C
Size 90 190 90 190 90 190 90 190
1/2 1.0 0.9 2.01 2.1 5.1 3.8 2.6 2.1
3/4 1.3 1.5 2.20 2.3 5.8 4.6 2.6 2.6
1 1.7 2.5 2.48 2.8 6.6 5.3 3.0 2.8
1 1/2 3.4 3.2 3.01 3.6 9.4 7.3 3.6 3.6
2 5.2 7.0 3.41 3.9 11.0 8.4 4.0 4.1
200 CWP • Threaded Bonnet • Solid Wedge Disc
Figure 90
Rising Stem
Figure 190
Non-Rising Stem
Size Range:
1/2 through 2 inches
Design Features:
• Threaded Ends
• Integral Seat
• Figure 190 - Inside Screw/Non-rising Stem
Pressure Temperature Ratings:
200 psi @ -20 to 100°F
135 psi @ 500°F
Industry Standards
Threaded Ends ASME B1.20.1
End-to-End Manufacturer's Standard
Fig. 90
Stainless Steel Gate Valves
FIGURES
90 • 190
Materials of Construction
1 Body ASTM A351 CF8M
2 Bonnet ASTM A351 CF8M
3 Disc ASTM A351 CF8M
4 Stem 316 SS
5 Packing PTFE
6 Gland 316 SS
7 Gland Nut ASTM A351 CF8M
8 Packing Washer 316 SS
9 Gasket PTFE